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Eléments biographiques 
1990  Déménagement à New York, USA 
1995-2002  Création et développement de la revue culture et mode, 

GEAR, New York, USA 
2002   Retour en Suisse 
2003-2004   Divers réalisations en verre 
2014-présent Membre Visarte Vaud 
2014-présent Rédactrice de la section art pour Wonderlust 
 
Education 
1995  Bachelor of Arts, «écriture créatrice» et «relations     

internationales », Johns Hopkins University, USA 
2002-2004   Ecole Supérieure de Vitrail et Création, Suisse 
2009   Diplômée du Visual Art School, CH  
 
Expositions individuelles 
2008   Mercerie 12, Lausanne, Suisse 
2010   Edipresse, Lausanne, Suisse 
2011   Galerie Arcane, Corcelles, NE Suisse 
2011   Galerie du Pré-du-Marché, Lausanne, Suisse 
2012   Galerie Edouard Roch, Ballens, Suisse 
2013   Galerie SpaceStation, Lausanne, Suisse 
2013   Galerie Arcane, Corcelles, NE, Suisse 
2014   EPFL, Lausanne, Suisse 
2015  Galerie Edouard Roch, Suisse  
2016  Vanderbilt Brain Institute (exposition et conférences), USA 
 
Expositions collectives 
2009   Centre Lumen, Crissier, CH 
2009   Assenza, Münchenstein, CH 
2011   Galerie Xanadu, Arizona USA 
2012   Galerie Espace Aurore, Sorens, CH 
2012   Galerie JayKay, Carrouge CH 
2012    « Drawing 2012 » Galerie La Place Suisse des Arts, CH   
2013                    Galerie Edouard Roch, « 30 ans de galerie », Ballens, CH 
2014   Galerie Edouard Roch, Ballens, CH 
2015  Galerie Node, Helsinki, Finlande 
2015  CREAVIE, Colombier, CH 
2015  Gallery UFO Fabrik, Trento, Italie 
 
Participation à Aperti à Lausanne depuis 2010 
 
Acquisitions 
Diverses acquisitions par des collectionneurs privés en Suisse et aux USA 
Collection permanente de l’EPFL, Galerie Edouard Roch, et Galerie Arcane 
 
Bourses et Prix 
1990-1991  Bourse d’études pour « academic achievement »  
1991  Diplômée avec mention spécial de Hackley 
1991-1995  Prix “Samuel Eldridge Scholarship for Outstanding Academic 

Achievement” Johns Hopkins University 
2012  Gagnante du “Scope Miami art fair Digital billboard” 
2013 “New this week” Saatchi Arts collection  
2014 “Neutral abstracts collection” Spring collection of Saatchi arts 
2014 “Inspired by Cy Twombly collection” Saatchi Arts 
2014 “Neutral abstracts collection” Fall collection of Saatchi arts 
2015 “New this week, Saatchi Arts collection 
2015              “TINA” Prize finalist 
2015 Saatchi art-prize semi-finalist 
 
Publications, Catalogues, Media coverage  
2012 Journal La liberté, Switzerland  
2012 Catalogue « Art takes Miami», USA 
2012 Drawing 2012, catalogue,  Place des Arts, Switzerland  
2013 Journal de Moudon, Switzerland  
2013 24 heures, Switzerland  
2014  Flash magazine, Switzerland  
2015 Image et article sur Aperti, 24 Heures 
2015 Image de Couverture, Journal International Neuropsychologia 
 

 
Biographical Highlights 
1990  Moved to New York, USA 
1995-2002 Worked at Spin Magazine and on the launch of Gear 
 magazine) New York, USA 
2002  Moved back to Switzerland 
2003-2004  Worked on various Glass projects 
2014  Member of Visarte CH 
2014 Wonderlust art section writer and editor 
 
Education 
1995   Bachelor of Arts with a Double Major in Creative Writing and 

International Relations, The Johns Hopkins University, USA 
 2002-2004  Ecole Superieur de Création et Vitrail, Monthey, CH 
2009     Graduated from t the Visual  Art School, Basel, CH 
 
Solo Exhibitions 
2008  Mercerie 12, Lausanne, CH 
2010  Edipresse, Lausanne, CH 
2011  Gallery Arcane, Corcelles CH 
2011  Gallery Pré-du-Marché, Lausanne CH 
2012  Galerie Edouard Roch, Ballens CH 
2013  Gallery SpaceStation, Lausanne CH 
2013  Gallery Arcane, Corcelles (NE), CH 
2014  EPFL, Lausanne, CH 
2015 Galerie Edouard Roch, CH 
2016 Vanderbilt Brain Institute, (exhibit and symposium) USA 
 
Group Exhibitions 
2009  Lumen Center, Crissier, CH 
2009  Assenza, Münchenstein, CH 
2011  Xanadu Gallery, Scottsdale, USA 
2012  Gallery Espace Aurore, CH 
2012  JayKay Gallery, Carrouge, CH 
2012  “International Drawing 2012”, The Swiss Art Space Gallery, CH 
2013            Gallery Edouard Roch, “30 year anniversary”, CH 
2014 Gallery Edouard Roch,  CH 
2015 Node Gallery, Helsinki, Finland 
2015 Créavie, Colombier CH 
2015 UFO Fabrik Gallery, Trento Italy 
 
Participant in the annual Aperti art event in Switzerland since 2010 
 
Acquisitions 
Various acquisitions by private collectors in Switzerland and the USA and in 
the permanent collection of the EPFL, Gallery Roch and Gallery Arcane  
 
Scholarships and Prizes 
1990-1991 Scholarship for academic achievement, Hackley, New York 
1991  Graduated with High Honours from Hackley 
1991-1995    Samuel Eldridge Scholarship for Outstanding Academic 
 Achievement, Johns Hopkins University 
2012  Scope Miami art fair Digital billboard winner 
2013 “New this week” Saatchi Arts collection  
2014 “Neutral abstracts collection” Spring collection of Saatchi arts 
2014 “Inspired by Cy Twombly collection” Saatchi Arts 
2014 “Neutral abstracts collection” Fall collection of Saatchi arts 
2015 “New this week, Saatchi Arts collection 
2015              “ TINA” Prize finalist 
2015 Saatchi art-prize semi-finalist 
 
Publications, Catalogues, Media coverage  
2012 Journal La liberté, Switzerland  
2012 Catalogue « Art takes Miami», USA 
2012 Drawing 2012, catalogue,  Place des Arts, Switzerland  
2013 Journal de Moudon, Switzerland  
2013 24 heures, Switzerland  
2014  Flash magazine, CH 
2015 Article and image on Aperti, CH 
 2015 Cover art for June issue Neuropsychologia 


